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THE ()ONTINE’\TTAL TRU ST ()OMPANY o

CRGAMIZED ISOR

CAPITAL AND SURPLUS $-150.000.

UNITED STATES DEPOSITARY
FOR POSTAL SAVINGS FUNDS

e OFFICE OF THE PRESIDENT DENVER April 11,1913,
NTINENTAL | ’1. & CATTLE C
Hon. J. T. Robison, REQ’ ﬂ'--.h
Commissioner General Land Office, JPQJ‘, : ED 'H"\
Magtin, Texas, Refe’red fg
My, ae*;a:x: *Hr Robison: “lo dep
T am advised by my ranch foreman and my: land agent at
Eatalline,"l*ax.aa, that some parties that are located about
Turkey Creek, in Hall County, are trying to get patents for their
land, and that the Hall County Surveyor, who is a new man, as I am
informed, is running their lines by the old Surveyor Clark's rock
corner work, that has been found incorrect,
We have spent thousands of dollars and ziven up some
ten thousand acres of land to try and get this Hall, Motley and
Cottle County surveys correct. I believe this has been done by
YMr. Chipman, and your office satisfied that it is correctly done.
t write you this, so0 that vou may be advised as to what is
goin: on, It is possible that this new County Surveyor( whom I
do not know at all and who may be a very good man) may be imposed

upon and think he is going by the Chipman corrected work, which

I an inforn®l is not the case. 8¢ I write vou this to advise you
L

of the.stntuﬁ)‘and to ask you to please see to it that we are not ~{
again upset & wn there by incorrect work.  Thanking you in advance,

I beg to remain, Yours very sincerely, /
Please note my present addres is % o
cape—ef The Denver Branch Office. E‘

P S Prsmident.

I

Corendis A988Y - ""—_\




J.E.GRUNDY R.D.GREEMN, ManasEn
WM. E. HUGHE S, PRESIDENT. = ESTELLINE.

LAMD AGENT.
SECURITY BUILDING TEW AT,

Gtelline Tl Gonmety T
Childress, Texas, 4/29/13.
Mr. Ernest Von Rosenberg,
Austin, Texas.

Dear Mr. Von Rosenberg, - Do you not think that it would be well for
you to cause a letter to be written to Col. W. E. Hughes, Continental
Trust Cos., Cor. 16th. and Lawrence Sts., Denver, Colo., advising him to
send in the patents, with proper petition, to Surs. Nos. 243, 245 and 256
so that they can be canceled and new patents issued, giving to these sur-
veys their propre areaadand locations?

You spoke of writing him concerning the other matters of which we
talked. but I do not remember that this question of return of these patents
was considered. You would also do me a favor if you would write to Mr.
Jackson Collier, Estelline, Texas, advising him to have the patent to Sur.
No. 262 iﬁ Block 85, Beaty, Seale and Forwood, c¢anceled and a new one is-
sued giving the said survey its'true location.

I send this to you. Properly, I suppose that I should address it to

the Hon. J. T. Robisen.

Ever yours to command,

Lo A m’fff’"m
: Al 2. A
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May 1,1913,

WO SATH o n.a.muay; 7. A dohnson, ¥,B.011bert, M 6,H111, and R.H.Trle,

Turker, Texad,
Tear Sirs? |

":'mzr. Jeint 1lsttar of April 24th is received, saying
that uf;un having vour lands surveyed, yew are considerably shert
on acres, and se You have Bought from us s certain number of acres
and paid for the sems, you would Like %o got that ﬁmber of acres,

Yew in reply to thie T will any We always want purchasers
te pet frem us what they beought, May be you have had yeur landa
incorrectly survayved, I have been of the opinion vou have
phhinaﬂ. more than your nusmber of Acres. |

Ancther ons of your statements, wllow m to correct, vou
aay you hiava hought thn tLand and peid for 4%, All the parties
addresaed hare have no% paid for treir Landa, Hre To Ay Johnsen
st11l owes for five notes of £300, each; ¥, R,041lbort owas for six
notas for 3228, each; H. G, Hill owes for 5 notes of $342,85 each
and ir. R, ¥, Twle owos fur 4 notes of A042,80 esch. The first
nanad, whose nare I do not m ke sut, though i% mooms &0 be "ludy,*
is net on our bhodkts 2% all and has maver hought anything from us,.
Ko Yias probably taken the place of some other purchaser but T do
not h:m about thias, Eow te 11 this, I wish to say you can
bring ‘into the field any surveyer or ae many BUrveyors as Jou
wigh, md.'?l'n will ge over the work with them, and i they can show

r:.%'u-vfﬁ:'( THIEES S .

f



o P
us where we are in error, we will get right at once, T do not
want any of your improvements nor any of the land enclosed.
Vherever you hivwe trespassad upon our land, we will sell you the
land so cceupied and the Commiasion may fix the price, If wa are
short in the acreage sold you, you are amply protected, as your
notes are =1l pavabla ona annmually and have several years to run,

I think tha troubla @#ith vou pecple is that you ares objecting
to a eorrsct losation of theas landa; for what reason I do not
know, as we do not aak you to pay for any wmore ddd than you buy
from us or have beught from us, I think you are probably
going by the work tha;t. has been found inecrrect and will always be
:ruuﬁd 80,

Youre very respectiully,

Oontinental Land & Cattle Company,

President,

Coeenton -?@53-7.



THE CONTINENTAL TRUST COMPANY

OROANIZED IS0

CAPITAL AND SURPLUS $<150.000,

UNITED STATES DEPOSITARY
FOR POSTAL SAVINGS FUNDS

A tcETs. OFFICE OF THE PRESIDENT DENVER May 1,1913.

¥r., George H. Chipman,
Es;plline, Texas,
My dear Mr. Chipman:

Your statement and letter of April 29th is receibved.
Enclosed find Company's check for $50,50, Nc.4099, the amount
of yvour statement,

Your letter interests me greatly. I suppose I will
hear from Judge Smith very soon and I also hepe I will hear from
the Commiss ioner of the General Land Office, zs yéu say yvou think
ne will write me, ‘

I am quite willing, as soon as I hear from Judge Smith
and know he ccnecurs with vour views, to do all ypou advise. ~ I do
want all this matter settled and want when it is dene to send you
down the last big map vou sent me and have my lands appear correctly

on it.
I am sending Judge Smith a copy of your letter to me and

a copy of this letter to you , I am going to do just what you
and Judge Smith advise in the premises. So if it meets Mr. Smith':
views go into the field when you can and do the work you have

mapped out, taking Grundy with you as Bob freen is too busy.

A

Ene, President,
& S - (G

5

Youras truly,

LrrenBin 77832 ¢




George H, Chipman 2d.
BBy

I received a day or two ago a,letter from J. A, Johnson, 3
W.E, Gilbert,H.G.Hill, and R.H.Lyle, complaining they are short
on acres sold by us, and 'r send you a copy of our reply. As vou
see I hawe quoted your language verbally, adding a senténce or two
of mine, and I am glad you gave them the information you did at
the General Land Office, and I am depending upen you to keep these

things right. We are going to do the fair thing with every man

that every bought any land from us, : #ﬁ @J?gac;ﬁﬁ'“
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Childress, Texas, May 10. 1913.
Mr . Ernest Von Rosenberg,
Austin, Texss,

Dear Mr. Von Rosenberg,- I would say that I have written Col. W. E.
Hughes asking him to forward you (the Comrmissioner) a phofcgrappic map of
the large one filed in your office, as per your request.

I have just returned from the field and have miﬂi;%?ﬁﬁfﬁﬂﬁﬁfiﬁfﬂ bat?FE?ﬂ&mQ
my work in Block 85, D.%P.R.R. Co,, and BE. L. & R. R. R. R. Gﬁ_AWill
send you map and report as soon as I can compile the papers.

T will also send vou an attested statement of the offer of comrnromise made
by the Continental Land & Cattle Co. to tﬁe settlers (farmers) on these lands.
I would say that they are yeilding and we have already made a settlement
with three of the aiaﬁutants. When they found that you would not patent any
of their lands fu the so-called"Stone Corners", E. R. Clark's corrected work,

they became reasonable at once.

T am just in receipt of a letter from the Col. which I take the libverty to
enclose herewith. It will tend to show that our offer of comrromise to these
people is extremely fair. i

By the way, I have not received that blue vrint which you were making for
me . |

Of course, when I send these papers to the General Land Office I shall
address them to the Comnmissioner, as you suggested.

Very truly yours,

_)""I'.Lnﬂm ;48?0



Childress, Tesmas, 5/17/13.
Mr. Ernest Von Rosenberg,
Austin, Texas.

Dear Mr. Von Rosenberg:- I would hereby acknowledge the receipt of
two letters from yourself. One was when you were in quarentine and one
since your return to the office, the latter enclosing the blue print and
other papers.

I trust that your little folks came out of their trouble in good
condition,

I am pleased with the papers that you enclosed me and wish to thank
you very greatly

I have sent to Col. Hughes for his signature a paper stating the
.conditions upon which he offered compromise to the farmers whom that
awful Clark.-placed in conflict with our lands. The Colonel and the bal-
ance of us will sign it and T will forward it to the Commissioner with a
atatam;nt showing the relation between our oresent work and the Clark
work . If these papers are not of the proper form kindly specify what is
proper and we will make’ them as you advise.

I wrote the Colonel to send to the Commissioner a copy of his rhoto~
graphic map. If he fails to send it, I will write Judge Burney to send
you mine which he has in his office.

| g ! ahall.write you aga&in shortly.

| Very truly,

Goa Y (%%ﬁw

/:J:,‘:_J_-w.-ﬁ'L""— "’:J‘q S(f [J



Childress, Texas, June 16, 1913.

Hon. J. T. Robison, Commissioner, RECE[VEQ

Jeneral Land Office, JUL 3 1913

Avstin, Tex.,Batorpad tﬂhhp

Dear Sir:

I would hereby respectfully acknowledge the receit of maps
and papers complied by lr. Walker, which I received a short time
since, and for which I thank you very much.

I am pleased to enclose you a statement of a compromise of=-
fered to those parties whose enclosures are in conflict with the
lands belonging to the Continental Land and Cattle Company; post
office Estelline Texas.

I believe that you will see that this ofifer is absolutely
fair.

I also enclose a sketch showing the relations between our
locations and those made, many years ago, by Mr. E. R. Clark,

I would say that there are sufficient original corners which
can be fully identified, to=-day, too correctly and legally locate
the lands involved in this controversy.

We have made these relocations, based upon said corners, and
we checked the work, with extreme care, so as to eliminate all er=-
rors.

I would add that we have lately settled with several of these
settlers and in a manner entirely satisfactory to them,

As it appears now we will have no farther serious, trouble in
this matter,

IT you should wis} any Tarther data regarding this, we will
be glad to furnish it %o, you

Yours very truly,



LY

; @m%.g,. Wt s/ o) 3

Statement of the Compromise offered by Col. W. E. Hughes, Presi-
dent of the Continental Land & Cattle Company, to the various settlers
of Hall, Cottle and llotley Counties, who are trespassers upon lands
belonging to said company; said settlers not being able to move their
fences to the true boundary lines of their holdings because of val-
uable improvements belonging to them , upon said Company lands- such
as plowed lands, orchards, buildings, fences, public roads, etc.

Many of these said settlers had located under a survey made by B, H.
Clark many years ago as County Surveyor of Hall County, and which
has been found to be erroneous.

Said compromise is as follows:-
First, that said settlers may employ any surveyor or surveyors who
would, with the Company's Burveyor, go over the work and, if found
that such work is in errer, we would correct the same at once.
Second, that in each and every case where a settler is found
to be a trespasser upon said Company's lands, having improvements
thereon, we would not require him to mowve his fences or other

'finf his improvements but would give him a quitclaim deed tTo all of

' the land upon which he is trespasser, belonging to said Company,
- and-at the price of unimproved land, which wvalue is to be fixed by
a commission appointed from sald trespassers,

' | Third, that said Company would require a quitclaim deed to itself
¢~ /of 2ll that area of any survey not occupied by its owner, not
" - claimed by him and lying outside of his improvements.

£

Signed . et eneral Manager.

- - - - - g Ly  FxF; 0 4F == e == == W= W= W= =-

-« .Land Agent for Co.

- - - “- L — - -

Surveyor for .Co.

/a

Lot 84893
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